wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L NEIGHBORHOODS GENDER
E. Bos/ Rox /
C-town /| D-town /| M'pan/
S. B Bay / Hyde | W Rox/
Boston / |Fens / A-| Park/ |Rosl/JP
Overall Dot B Dot / M Hill Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 124 95 105 81 185 220
In your own words, what is the single biggest issue | Traffic 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1%
facing the city of the Boston right now? Parking 1% 3% 1% % 0% 1% 204
Public transportation 5% 6% 3% 2% 8% 6% 4%
Biking / pedestrian safety 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Climate change 2% 0% 0% 2% % 1% 3%
Housing costs 23% 18% 30% 18% 29% 20% 25%
Public education 11% 15% 10% 7% 12% 11% 11%
Taxes / budget issues 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2%
The economy / development 10% 8% 10% 14% 8% 11% 9%
Race relations 5% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Crime/public safety 10% 11% 6% 13% 10% 9% 11%
Opioids 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5%
Homelessness 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 3% 2%
Parks / open space 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other (specify) 15% 11% 21% 14% 16% 19% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 5% 8%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 17% 22% 22% 7% 16% 23% 11%
Unfavorable 73% 67% 71% 78% 77% 69% 76%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 9% 6% 8% 2% 5% 8%
Never heard of 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 67% 57% 57% 52% 63% 55%
Unfavorable 17% 16% 17% 13% 22% 15% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 16% 21% 25% 21% 18% 23%
Never heard of 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t029 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 30 107 126 142 82 90 103 130
In your own words, what is the single biggest issue | Traffic 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 7% 2% 3% 0%
facing the city of the Boston right now? Parking 1% 0% 3% % 204 1% 204 1% 204
Public transportation 5% 3% 12% 2% 2% 10% 7% 3% 1%
Biking / pedestrian safety 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Climate change 2% 10% 2% 2% % 2% 6% 1% %
Housing costs 23% 19% 25% 21% 24% 22% 21% 18% 29%
Public education 11% 10% 6% 12% 15% 7% 13% 15% 9%
Taxes / budget issues 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
The economy / development 10% 3% 11% 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11%
Race relations 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Crime/public safety 10% 6% 6% 15% 10% 8% 5% 11% 16%
Opioids 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5%
Homelessness 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 5% 3%
Parks / open space 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other (specify) 15% 17% 14% 18% 13% 18% 15% 20% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 17% 6% 4% 6% 5% 12% 4% 5%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 17% 15% 10% 16% 24% 16% 6% 28% 16%
Unfavorable 73% 83% 81% 74% 61% 75% 89% 64% 65%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 2% 4% 6% 11% 5% 2% 5% 12%
Never heard of 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Refused 2% 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 55% 61% 55% 61% 62% 57% 65% 53%
Unfavorable 17% 19% 18% 15% 16% 16% 19% 15% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 27% 17% 25% 17% 18% 23% 19% 22%
Never heard of 3% 0% 3% 4% 5% 4% 0% 1% 8%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 42



wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
African High college, | College
America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall | White n Other less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 233 92 56 70 81 160 86
In your own words, what is the single biggest issue | Traffic 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2%
facing the city of the Boston right now? Parking 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 204 204
Public transportation 5% 5% 1% 10% 5% 2% 9% 3%
Biking / pedestrian safety 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Climate change 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Housing costs 23% 28% 18% 11% 19% 17% 22% 31%
Public education 11% 14% 4% 7% 1% 12% 11% 16%
Taxes / budget issues 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1%
The economy / development 10% 7% 17% 11% 8% 9% 13% 8%
Race relations 5% 5% % 1% 11% 5% 3% 4%
Crime/public safety 10% 7% 23% 9% 19% 19% 5% 6%
Opioids 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 6% 1%
Homelessness 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 0% 2% 4%
Parks / open space 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other (specify) 15% 14% 13% 21% 18% 15% 13% 14%
Don't Know / Refused % 6% 5% 10% 8% 14% 5% 4%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 17% 22% 8% 7% 28% 18% 15% 12%
Unfavorable 73% 71% 76% 80% 60% 66% 78% 81%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 4%
Never heard of 2% % 4% 4% 3% 4% % 0%
Refused 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 65% 49% 49% 47% 57% 66% 60%
Unfavorable 17% 18% 12% 17% 17% 18% 14% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 16% 28% 28% 25% 20% 19% 20%
Never heard of 3% 1% 8% 5% 10% 2% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 3 of 42



wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - |JACKSO
L INCOME RANGES TRUMP | BAKER | WALSH N
Less More
than $75- than Total Total Total Total

Overall $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 47 102 119 65 74 236 269 197

In your own words, what is the single biggest issue | Traffic 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2%

facing the city of the Boston right now? Parking 1% 3% 0% 1% 5% 3% 204 1% 1%

Public transportation 5% 2% % 3% 10% 1% 6% 6% 5%

Biking / pedestrian safety 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Climate change 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3%

Housing costs 23% 20% 29% 18% 19% 12% 23% 27% 27%

Public education 11% 1% 5% 18% 17% 9% 13% 13% 10%

Taxes / budget issues 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2%

The economy / development 10% 11% 15% 10% 6% 4% 10% 9% 13%

Race relations 5% 10% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%

Crime/public safety 10% 13% 12% 8% 4% 14% 11% 10% 11%

Opioids 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1%

Homelessness 2% 0% 1% 3% 6% 0% 2% 3% 4%

Parks / open space 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Other (specify) 15% 20% 12% 11% 20% 25% 11% 12% 13%

Don't Know / Refused % 13% % 7% 2% 12% 8% 7% 3%

Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 17% 15% 18% 16% 23% 100% 17% 12% 13%

Unfavorable 73% 76% 71% 76% 74% 0% 75% 79% 81%

Heard of / Undecided 6% 7% 8% 6% 1% 0% 5% 6% 3%

Never heard of 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% %

Refused 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%

Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 66% 52% 58% 76% 60% 100% 67% 63%

Unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 19% 12% 27% 0% 11% 19%

Heard of / Undecided 21% 12% 30% 18% 10% 12% 0% 20% 15%

Never heard of 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%

Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 4 of 42



wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

HOW SERIOUS

OVERAL MAYOR VOTE (WITH RACISM IN

L LEANERS BOSTON?

Very /

Undecide| somewh | Not too /
Overall | Jackson | Walsh d at not at all
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 241 53 304 91
In your own words, what is the single biggest issue | Traffic 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5%
facing the city of the Boston right now? Parking 1% 1% 204 0% 1% 204
Public transportation 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Biking / pedestrian safety 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Climate change 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Housing costs 23% 17% 26% 19% 24% 19%
Public education 11% 6% 14% 5% 12% 9%
Taxes / budget issues 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 4%
The economy / development 10% 13% 8% 13% 11% 7%
Race relations 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 0%
Crime/public safety 10% 11% 8% 14% 10% 11%
Opioids 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 7%
Homelessness 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3%
Parks / open space 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other (specify) 15% 23% 12% 18% 13% 20%
Don't Know / Refused % 2% % 14% 6% 10%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 17% 20% 15% 18% 10% 40%
Unfavorable 73% 74% 77% 62% 80% 50%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Never heard of 2% 0% 1% 6% 1% 3%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 0%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 46% 65% 60% 58% 63%
Unfavorable 17% 28% 12% 15% 17% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 22% 20% 15% 21% 19%
Never heard of 3% 2% 2% 10% 3% 4%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

BLACK / RACE RELATIONS
OVERAL HISPANIC IN LAST 10
L RESIDENTS YEARS
Overall Fairly | Unfairly | Better | Worse

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 206 143 246 97
In your own words, what is the single biggest issue | Traffic 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
facing the city of the Boston right now? Parking 1% 1% 204 1% 1%
Public transportation 5% 6% 4% 6% 5%

Biking / pedestrian safety 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Climate change 2% 3% 1% 3% 0%

Housing costs 23% 19% 30% 26% 15%

Public education 11% 13% 8% 12% 8%

Taxes / budget issues 2% 3% 2% 1% 5%

The economy / development 10% 8% 12% 11% 9%

Race relations 5% 3% 8% 3% 12%

Crime/public safety 10% 12% 8% 9% 15%

Opioids 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%

Homelessness 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%

Parks / open space 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Other (specify) 15% 19% 11% 14% 18%

Don't Know / Refused % 4% % 4% 6%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 17% 24% 6% 15% 26%
Unfavorable 73% 65% 86% 76% 61%

Heard of / Undecided 6% 7% 5% 6% 8%

Never heard of 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Refused 2% 2% % % 5%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 61% 57% 65% 51%
Unfavorable 17% 16% 19% 15% 18%

Heard of / Undecided 21% 19% 21% 17% 26%

Never heard of 3% 4% 3% 2% 5%

Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

OVERAL
L NEIGHBORHOODS GENDER
E. Bos/ Rox /
C-town /| D-town /| M'pan/
S. B Bay / Hyde | W Rox/
Boston / |Fens / A-| Park/ |Rosl/JP
Overall Dot B Dot / M Hill Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 124 95 105 81 185 220
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 68% 67% 64% 73% 68% 65% 70%
Unfavorable 17% 18% 24% 12% 15% 18% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 15% 8% 10% 17% 14% 11%
Never heard of 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Favorables - Tito Jackson Favorable 50% 38% 50% 61% 52% 54% 46%
Unfavorable 9% 15% % % 14% 10% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 35% 31% 28% 27% 27% 34%
Never heard of 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
If the November election for Mayor of Boston were | Tito Jackson 20% 14% 24% 23% 22% 21% 20%
held today, for whom would you vote? Marty Walsh 54% 66% 48% 46% 55% 56% 53%
Undecided (not read) 22% 19% 25% 25% 19% 20% 23%
Refused (not read) 4% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Even though you say you are undecided — which way | Tito Jackson 19% 9% 27% 15% 27% 18% 19%
are you leaning? Marty Walsh 26% 16% 31% 27% 31% 31% 22%
Undecided (not read) 53% 73% 42% 58% 33% 48% 57%
Refused (not read) 2% 2% 0% 0% 9% 3% 2%
Total 88 23 23 26 16 38 50
MAYOR'S RACE WITH LEANERS Tito Jackson 24% 16% 31% 27% 27% 25% 24%
Marty Walsh 60% 69% 56% 53% 61% 63% 58%
Undecided (not read) 12% 14% 10% 14% 8% 10% 13%
Refused 4% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 42



wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t029 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 30 107 126 142 82 90 103 130
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 68% 70% 65% 72% 66% 61% 77% 70% 64%
Unfavorable 17% 24% 16% 15% 18% 20% 13% 17% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 6% 16% 12% 12% 16% 10% 13% 12%
Never heard of 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Favorables - Tito Jackson Favorable 50% 28% 55% 56% 45% 55% 42% 52% 50%
Unfavorable 9% 14% % 11% 9% 8% 12% 12% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 36% 32% 24% 35% 25% 38% 28% 30%
Never heard of 9% 21% 6% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 10%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
If the November election for Mayor of Boston were | Tito Jackson 20% 20% 24% 21% 17% 29% 17% 14% 22%
held today, for whom would you vote? Marty Walsh 54% 52% 49% 60% 54% 53% 54% 60% 51%
Undecided (not read) 22% 26% 27% 14% 23% 17% 29% 24% 17%
Refused (not read) 4% 2% 0% 5% 6% 2% 0% 3% 9%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Even though you say you are undecided — which way | Tito Jackson 19% 13% 22% 22% 15% 21% 22% 17% 15%
are you leaning? Marty Walsh 26% 50% 15% 27% 29% 31% 18% 31% 29%
Undecided (not read) 53% 37% 63% 47% 53% 48% 60% 48% 53%
Refused (not read) 2% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 5% 4%
Total 88 11 31 18 28 15 29 23 21
MAYOR'S RACE WITH LEANERS Tito Jackson 24% 23% 30% 24% 20% 32% 23% 18% 25%
Marty Walsh 60% 65% 53% 64% 61% 58% 59% 67% 56%
Undecided (not read) 12% 10% 17% 7% 13% 8% 17% 12% 10%
Refused 4% 2% 0% 5% 6% 2% 0% 3% 9%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 8 of 42



wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
African High college, | College
America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall | White n Other less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 233 92 56 70 81 160 86
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 68% 70% 72% 58% 74% 66% 65% 69%
Unfavorable 17% 20% % 17% 13% 20% 19% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 8% 19% 20% 11% 12% 14% 12%
Never heard of 1% % 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Favorables - Tito Jackson Favorable 50% 50% 58% 43% 45% 47% 53% 51%
Unfavorable 9% 11% 4% 9% 3% 4% 13% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 30% 29% 33% 31% 37% 29% 29%
Never heard of 9% 8% 8% 15% 19% 12% 5% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% % 3%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
If the November election for Mayor of Boston were | Tito Jackson 20% 19% 24% 24% 21% 15% 19% 25%
held today, for whom would you vote? Marty Walsh 54% 62% 40% 49% 53% 53% 55% 55%
Undecided (not read) 22% 18% 27% 24% 20% 26% 24% 17%
Refused (not read) 4% 1% 9% 4% 7% 6% 2% 2%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Even though you say you are undecided — which way | Tito Jackson 19% 20% 21% 13% 18% 13% 18% 28%
are you leaning? Marty Walsh 26% 27% 29% 11% 13% 23% 28% 40%
Undecided (not read) 53% 51% 47% 76% 69% 64% 48% 33%
Refused (not read) 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Total 88 46 22 14 15 18 30 22
MAYOR'S RACE WITH LEANERS Tito Jackson 24% 22% 30% 27% 24% 19% 23% 30%
Marty Walsh 60% 67% 48% 51% 55% 59% 62% 62%
Undecided (not read) 12% 9% 14% 18% 14% 16% 13% 6%
Refused 4% 1% 9% 4% 7% 6% 2% 2%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - |JACKSO
L INCOME RANGES TRUMP | BAKER | WALSH N
Less More
than $75- than Total Total Total Total
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k [favorable|favorable|favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 47 102 119 65 74 236 269 197
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 68% 75% 70% 66% 67% 49% 77% 100% 71%
Unfavorable 17% 14% 20% 15% 24% 47% 15% 0% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 11% 10% 16% 8% 5% 8% 0% 10%
Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% % 0% 1%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Favorables - Tito Jackson Favorable 50% 34% 51% 55% 56% 40% 53% 51% 100%
Unfavorable 9% 5% 9% 8% 17% 21% 8% 9% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 53% 29% 30% 20% 21% 31% 30% 0%
Never heard of 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 18% 8% 9% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
If the November election for Mayor of Boston were | Tito Jackson 20% 11% 23% 22% 21% 21% 15% 9% 35%
held today, for whom would you vote? Marty Walsh 54% 67% 57% 50% 62% 50% 61% 71% 44%
Undecided (not read) 22% 20% 15% 27% 17% 26% 22% 17% 19%
Refused (not read) 4% 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Even though you say you are undecided — which way | Tito Jackson 19% 41% 20% 23% 19% 34% 20% 15% 27%
are you leaning? Marty Walsh 26% 17% 25% 25% 21% 15% 24% 27% 22%
Undecided (not read) 53% 42% 45% 52% 60% 50% 55% 56% 50%
Refused (not read) 2% 0% 10% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Total 88 9 15 34 11 17 52 47 37
MAYOR'S RACE WITH LEANERS Tito Jackson 24% 19% 26% 28% 24% 30% 19% 12% 40%
Marty Walsh 60% 70% 61% 57% 66% 54% 67% 76% 48%
Undecided (not read) 12% 9% 8% 14% 10% 13% 12% 10% 10%
Refused 4% 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

HOW SERIOUS

OVERAL MAYOR VOTE (WITH RACISM IN

L LEANERS BOSTON?

Very /

Undecide| somewh | Not too /
Overall | Jackson | Walsh d at not at all
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 241 53 304 91
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 68% 33% 86% 56% 68% 69%
Unfavorable 17% 44% 6% 22% 16% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 22% 8% 17% 14% 8%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Favorables - Tito Jackson Favorable 50% 81% 40% 40% 54% 31%
Unfavorable 9% 1% 14% 4% 6% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 14% 36% 43% 30% 31%
Never heard of 9% 3% 10% 13% 8% 14%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
If the November election for Mayor of Boston were | Tito Jackson 20% 83% 0% 0% 23% 11%
held today, for whom would you vote? Marty Walsh 54% 0% 91% 0% 51% 64%
Undecided (not read) 22% 17% 9% 100% 22% 23%
Refused (not read) 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Even though you say you are undecided — which way | Tito Jackson 19% 100% 0% 0% 19% 19%
are you leaning? Marty Walsh 26% 0%|  100% 0% 25% 29%
Undecided (not read) 53% 0% 0% 96% 56% 42%
Refused (not read) 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 9%
Total 88 16 23 48 68 20
MAYOR'S RACE WITH LEANERS Tito Jackson 24% 100% 0% 0% 27% 16%
Marty Walsh 60% 0% 100% 0% 57% 71%
Undecided (not read) 12% 0% 0% 100% 12% 12%
Refused 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 11 of 42



wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

BLACK / RACE RELATIONS
OVERAL HISPANIC IN LAST 10
L RESIDENTS YEARS
Overall Fairly | Unfairly | Better | Worse

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 206 143 246 97
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 68% 71% 68% 74% 53%
Unfavorable 17% 19% 14% 15% 30%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 9% 17% 11% 12%

Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Favorables - Tito Jackson Favorable 50% 44% 60% 53% 46%
Unfavorable 9% 14% 4% 8% 11%

Heard of / Undecided 31% 30% 27% 29% 32%

Never heard of 9% 10% 8% 9% 8%

Refused 1% 1% % 1% 2%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

If the November election for Mayor of Boston were | Tito Jackson 20% 17% 28% 20% 27%
held today, for whom would you vote? Marty Walsh 54% 61% 45% 59% 46%
Undecided (not read) 22% 18% 25% 19% 21%

Refused (not read) 4% 3% 2% 2% 6%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Even though you say you are undecided — which way | Tito Jackson 19% 17% 19% 18% 33%
are you leaning? Marty Walsh 26% 27% 30% 29% 21%
Undecided (not read) 53% 51% 51% 49% 46%

Refused (not read) 2% 5% 0% 4% 0%

Total 88 37 37 46 21

MAYOR'S RACE WITH LEANERS Tito Jackson 24% 20% 32% 23% 34%
Marty Walsh 60% 66% 53% 64% 51%

Undecided (not read) 12% 10% 13% 10% 10%

Refused 4% 3% 2% 2% 6%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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City of Boston poll

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L NEIGHBORHOODS GENDER
E. Bos/ Rox /
C-town /| D-town /| M'pan/
S. B Bay / Hyde | W Rox/
Boston / |Fens / A-| Park/ |Rosl/JP
Overall Dot B Dot / M Hill Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 124 95 105 81 185 220
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Very satisfied 8% 5% % 9% 10% 7% 8%
Somewhat satisfied 25% 27% 28% 21% 23% 25% 25%
Somewhat dissatisfied 28% 24% 22% 36% 30% 24% 30%
Very dissatisfied 23% 23% 20% 20% 27% 26% 20%
Don't know / Refused 18% 21% 24% 15% 10% 18% 17%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Very satisfied 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 13% 18% 8% 11% 12% 16% 10%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 28% 32% 16% 25% 26% 25%
Very dissatisfied 51% 44% 53% 56% 52% 46% 55%
Don't know / Refused % 5% 3% 12% 6% 7% 7%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Very satisfied 9% 12% 13% 4% 8% 9% 9%
Somewhat satisfied 32% 34% 30% 33% 31% 38% 27%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 32% 33% 27% 38% 29% 35%
Very dissatisfied 21% 19% 21% 25% 21% 20% 22%
Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 12% 2% 4% 6%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Very satisfied 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2%
streets Somewhat satisfied 26% 28% 24% 22% 29% 25% 27%
Somewhat dissatisfied 26% 25% 27% 27% 24% 24% 27%
Very dissatisfied 36% 38% 33% 40% 33% 37% 36%
Don't know / Refused 9% 5% 13% 9% 8% 9% 8%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t029 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 30 107 126 142 82 90 103 130
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Very satisfied 8% 6% 5% 11% % 7% 5% 7% 10%
Somewhat satisfied 25% 16% 25% 24% 28% 21% 26% 28% 24%
Somewhat dissatisfied 28% 37% 32% 25% 22% 22% 39% 26% 23%
Very dissatisfied 23% 19% 20% 24% 24% 27% 15% 26% 23%
Don't know / Refused 18% 21% 18% 15% 19% 23% 14% 13% 20%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Very satisfied 5% 0% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 13% 14% 9% 15% 14% 10% 10% 22% 10%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 34% 26% 20% 27% 26% 28% 26% 22%
Very dissatisfied 51% 42% 55% 54% 46% 52% 52% 40% 57%
Don't know / Refused % 10% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Very satisfied 9% 11% 6% 12% 9% 7% 8% 12% 10%
Somewhat satisfied 32% 35% 29% 35% 31% 36% 28% 39% 27%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 38% 36% 25% 34% 32% 37% 26% 33%
Very dissatisfied 21% 3% 24% 24% 23% 21% 19% 20% 26%
Don't know / Refused 5% 14% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Very satisfied 3% 0% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3%
streets Somewhat satisfied 26% 18% 28% 26% 26% 27% 26% 23% 27%
Somewhat dissatisfied 26% 28% 31% 21% 25% 28% 31% 20% 24%
Very dissatisfied 36% 29% 33% 42% 36% 34% 31% 40% 40%
Don't know / Refused 9% 25% 5% 7% 9% 7% 11% 11% 6%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 14 of 42



wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
African High college, | College
America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall | White n Other less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 233 92 56 70 81 160 86
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Very satisfied 8% 6% 11% 9% 20% 4% 5% 4%
Somewhat satisfied 25% 25% 25% 24% 26% 24% 23% 24%
Somewhat dissatisfied 28% 25% 29% 38% 22% 27% 34% 26%
Very dissatisfied 23% 22% 25% 19% 16% 28% 19% 28%
Don't know / Refused 18% 22% 11% 10% 17% 17% 19% 17%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Very satisfied 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 13% 14% 4% 18% 6% 12% 15% 14%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 29% 18% 21% 19% 21% 26% 32%
Very dissatisfied 51% 47% 67% 45% 55% 59% 51% 44%
Don't know / Refused 7% 6% 6% 10% 15% 5% 4% 6%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Very satisfied 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 8% 10% 7%
Somewhat satisfied 32% 33% 30% 31% 23% 36% 35% 34%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 35% 28% 27% 25% 24% 40% 33%
Very dissatisfied 21% 19% 29% 20% 35% 24% 11% 23%
Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 13% 4% 8% 4% 4%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Very satisfied 3% 3% 5% 3% % 3% 4% 1%
streets Somewhat satisfied 26% 28% 25% 17% 18% 27% 20% 35%
Somewhat dissatisfied 26% 25% 28% 27% 17% 26% 29% 29%
Very dissatisfied 36% 35% 39% 40% 45% 36% 41% 28%
Don't know / Refused 9% 9% 3% 13% 13% 8% 7% 7%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - |JACKSO
L INCOME RANGES TRUMP | BAKER | WALSH N
Less More
than $75- than Total Total Total Total
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k [favorable|favorable|favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 47 102 119 65 74 236 269 197
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Very satisfied 8% 12% % 8% 3% 12% 7% 7% 5%
Somewhat satisfied 25% 24% 33% 20% 27% 20% 23% 26% 24%
Somewhat dissatisfied 28% 16% 25% 35% 28% 14% 29% 30% 33%
Very dissatisfied 23% 26% 21% 22% 25% 34% 23% 20% 25%
Don't know / Refused 18% 21% 15% 15% 18% 19% 18% 16% 14%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Very satisfied 5% 9% 2% 1% 10% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 13% 7% 10% 16% 16% 17% 14% 13% 12%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 19% 27% 25% 30% 27% 27% 28% 24%
Very dissatisfied 51% 56% 56% 51% 39% 46% 49% 48% 57%
Don't know / Refused % 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Very satisfied 9% 4% 11% 11% 5% 27% 10% 9% 6%
Somewhat satisfied 32% 44% 30% 30% 44% 26% 36% 37% 28%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 25% 28% 32% 40% 19% 31% 33% 37%
Very dissatisfied 21% 25% 26% 22% 8% 22% 18% 16% 24%
Don't know / Refused 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Very satisfied 3% 1% % 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5%
streets Somewhat satisfied 26% 22% 22% 26% 31% 24% 27% 24% 22%
Somewhat dissatisfied 26% 13% 25% 34% 29% 18% 26% 28% 29%
Very dissatisfied 36% 53% 39% 33% 31% 44% 36% 34% 39%
Don't know / Refused 9% 11% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 10% 5%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

HOW SERIOUS

OVERAL MAYOR VOTE (WITH RACISM IN

L LEANERS BOSTON?

Very /

Undecide| somewh | Not too /
Overall | Jackson | Walsh d at not at all
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 241 53 304 91
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Very satisfied 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 12%
Somewhat satisfied 25% 21% 29% 17% 25% 23%
Somewhat dissatisfied 28% 26% 27% 38% 30% 21%
Very dissatisfied 23% 30% 20% 16% 23% 21%
Don't know / Refused 18% 17% 16% 22% 16% 23%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Very satisfied 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 13% 9% 16% 5% 10% 21%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 14% 32% 22% 26% 24%
Very dissatisfied 51% 68% 42% 58% 53% 45%
Don't know / Refused % 4% 5% 13% 6% 5%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Very satisfied 9% 5% 9% 19% 4% 30%
Somewhat satisfied 32% 23% 40% 17% 27% 51%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 32% 33% 35% 39% 10%
Very dissatisfied 21% 37% 15% 13% 26% 4%
Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 17% 5% 5%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Very satisfied 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7%
streets Somewhat satisfied 26% 29% 24% 27% 27% 20%
Somewhat dissatisfied 26% 24% 29% 18% 25% 31%
Very dissatisfied 36% 40% 35% 39% 38% 34%
Don't know / Refused 9% 4% 9% 13% 7% 8%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

BLACK / RACE RELATIONS
OVERAL HISPANIC IN LAST 10
L RESIDENTS YEARS
Overall Fairly | Unfairly | Better | Worse

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 206 143 246 97
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Very satisfied 8% 9% 6% 7% 9%
Somewhat satisfied 25% 26% 25% 27% 23%

Somewhat dissatisfied 28% 29% 28% 26% 27%

Very dissatisfied 23% 23% 27% 23% 30%

Don't know / Refused 18% 13% 15% 18% 11%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Very satisfied 5% 6% 2% 5% 4%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 13% 16% 9% 12% 15%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 28% 20% 28% 15%

Very dissatisfied 51% 44% 62% 51% 59%

Don't know / Refused % 6% % 4% %

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Very satisfied 9% 15% 2% 11% 5%
Somewhat satisfied 32% 39% 22% 45% 12%

Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 28% 40% 32% 27%

Very dissatisfied 21% 14% 32% 9% 53%

Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 3% 3%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Very satisfied 3% 5% 2% 5% 1%
streets Somewhat satisfied 26% 28% 25% 27% 26%
Somewhat dissatisfied 26% 27% 24% 27% 21%

Very dissatisfied 36% 35% 40% 36% 46%

Don't know / Refused 9% 6% 9% 6% 6%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

OVERAL
L NEIGHBORHOODS GENDER
E. Bos/ Rox /
C-town /| D-town /| M'pan/
S. B Bay / Hyde | W Rox/
Boston / |Fens / A-| Park/ |Rosl/JP
Overall Dot B Dot / M Hill Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 124 95 105 81 185 220
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Very satisfied 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
roads Somewhat satisfied 16% 18% 16% 14% 18% 17% 16%
Somewhat dissatisfied 29% 32% 31% 24% 29% 29% 29%
Very dissatisfied 44% 43% 37% 48% 47% 44% 43%
Don't know / Refused % 3% 12% 11% 4% 7% 8%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Very satisfied 10% 11% 6% 11% 10% 6% 13%
Somewhat satisfied 30% 29% 34% 21% 41% 31% 30%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 26% 27% 22% 19% 28% 20%
Very dissatisfied 23% 20% 24% 28% 18% 25% 20%
Don't know / Refused 14% 14% 9% 18% 12% 9% 18%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Very satisfied % 9% 12% 2% 5% 9% 5%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 28% 28% 36% 15% 33% 33% 23%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 30% 31% 34% 35% 29% 35%
Very dissatisfied 26% 26% 14% 44% 18% 22% 29%
Don't know / Refused % 8% % 5% 8% 7% 7%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Very satisfied 4% 1% 9% 1% 6% 4% 4%
violence in Boston Somewnhat satisfied 14% 18% 15% 11% 13% 20% 9%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 24% 24% 24% 24% 24% 24%
Very dissatisfied 51% 48% 43% 60% 52% 47% 54%
Don't know / Refused 7% 9% 8% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 19 of 42



City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t029 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 30 107 126 142 82 90 103 130
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Very satisfied 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 0% 1% 7%
roads Somewhat satisfied 16% 0% 12% 26% 16% 12% 14% 21% 18%
Somewhat dissatisfied 29% 36% 32% 26% 27% 30% 34% 29% 25%
Very dissatisfied 44% 42% 48% 40% 43% 47% 42% 42% 44%
Don't know / Refused % 18% 6% 5% 8% 7% 10% 6% 6%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Very satisfied 10% 11% 4% 14% 10% 2% 9% 10% 16%
Somewhat satisfied 30% 28% 26% 33% 33% 24% 30% 38% 29%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 26% 28% 20% 23% 36% 21% 21% 19%
Very dissatisfied 23% 31% 29% 21% 16% 26% 28% 25% 13%
Don't know / Refused 14% 4% 14% 12% 18% 11% 12% 7% 23%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Very satisfied % 7% 8% 8% 5% 12% 5% 7% 5%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 28% 29% 33% 26% 25% 37% 26% 29% 22%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 31% 30% 29% 38% 27% 34% 32% 35%
Very dissatisfied 26% 18% 22% 33% 25% 18% 24% 26% 34%
Don't know / Refused % 16% 6% 5% % 7% 11% 7% 4%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Very satisfied 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
violence in Boston Somewnhat satisfied 14% 10% 22% 14% 9% 28% 11% 14% 8%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 40% 23% 18% 26% 26% 26% 23% 23%
Very dissatisfied 51% 34% 45% 55% 58% 37% 48% 57% 60%
Don't know / Refused 7% 13% 8% 5% 4% 5% 12% 4% 5%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 20 of 42



wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
African High college, | College
America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall | White n Other less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 233 92 56 70 81 160 86
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Very satisfied 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4%
roads Somewhat satisfied 16% 16% 18% 16% 24% 19% 9% 18%
Somewhat dissatisfied 29% 31% 20% 30% 21% 24% 33% 33%
Very dissatisfied 44% 43% 49% 41% 38% 45% 51% 39%
Don't know / Refused % 6% 8% 11% 12% 8% 5% 6%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Very satisfied 10% 9% 15% 4% 15% 13% 8% 7%
Somewhat satisfied 30% 33% 21% 31% 24% 31% 27% 37%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 25% 24% 21% 20% 21% 26% 25%
Very dissatisfied 23% 23% 20% 28% 13% 22% 29% 22%
Don't know / Refused 14% 10% 21% 16% 27% 13% 10% 9%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Very satisfied % 9% 3% 3% 2% 4% 11% 9%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 28% 33% 8% 32% 18% 25% 33% 31%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 36% 25% 31% 25% 27% 33% 39%
Very dissatisfied 26% 15% 61% 21% 48% 41% 17% 13%
Don't know / Refused % 6% 3% 13% % 4% 7% 8%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Very satisfied 4% 4% 1% 9% 0% 5% 4% 6%
violence in Boston Somewnhat satisfied 14% 17% 8% 11% 11% 12% 14% 18%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 26% 15% 29% 14% 14% 33% 27%
Very dissatisfied 51% 47% 2% 42% 67% 62% 40% 46%
Don't know / Refused 7% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 9% 3%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - |JACKSO
L INCOME RANGES TRUMP | BAKER | WALSH N
Less More
than $75- than Total Total Total Total
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k [favorable|favorable|favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 47 102 119 65 74 236 269 197
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Very satisfied 3% 7% 5% 2% 3% 9% 3% 4% 3%
roads Somewhat satisfied 16% 13% 17% 15% 17% 13% 18% 19% 14%
Somewhat dissatisfied 29% 17% 25% 36% 30% 23% 27% 29% 29%
Very dissatisfied 44% 53% 46% 42% 46% 52% 44% 41% 49%
Don't know / Refused % 10% % 5% 4% 4% 7% 8% 5%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Very satisfied 10% 10% 14% 10% 3% 15% 7% 12% 9%
Somewhat satisfied 30% 31% 36% 32% 26% 39% 33% 32% 27%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 10% 22% 27% 32% 18% 24% 23% 24%
Very dissatisfied 23% 24% 24% 19% 30% 17% 25% 21% 27%
Don't know / Refused 14% 25% 5% 13% 8% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Very satisfied % 2% 6% 6% 13% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 28% 24% 23% 28% 46% 48% 29% 27% 25%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 39% 30% 35% 31% 13% 34% 33% 34%
Very dissatisfied 26% 28% 35% 23% 6% 25% 21% 25% 28%
Don't know / Refused % 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Very satisfied 4% 1% 2% 3% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4%
violence in Boston Somewnhat satisfied 14% 10% 14% 12% 26% 17% 14% 16% 14%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 17% 20% 31% 25% 23% 26% 24% 25%
Very dissatisfied 51% 65% 56% 51% 34% 47% 50% 50% 53%
Don't know / Refused 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 22 of 42



wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

HOW SERIOUS

OVERAL MAYOR VOTE (WITH RACISM IN

L LEANERS BOSTON?

Very /

Undecide| somewh | Not too /
Overall | Jackson | Walsh d at not at all
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 241 53 304 91
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Very satisfied 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 8%
roads Somewhat satisfied 16% 10% 19% 14% 14% 22%
Somewhat dissatisfied 29% 33% 30% 23% 30% 29%
Very dissatisfied 44% 48% 43% 39% 47% 36%
Don't know / Refused % 6% 5% 18% % 6%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Very satisfied 10% 7% 11% 9% 9% 13%
Somewhat satisfied 30% 29% 33% 30% 28% 42%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 21% 25% 24% 23% 26%
Very dissatisfied 23% 31% 20% 21% 25% 13%
Don't know / Refused 14% 12% 11% 17% 15% 7%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Very satisfied % 7% % 7% 6% 12%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 28% 21% 31% 28% 24% 46%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 30% 37% 21% 35% 19%
Very dissatisfied 26% 36% 20% 27% 28% 17%
Don't know / Refused % 7% 5% 17% % 6%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Very satisfied 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 11%
violence in Boston Somewnhat satisfied 14% 11% 17% 11% 11% 24%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 24% 26% 21% 24% 24%
Very dissatisfied 51% 57% 46% 57% 56% 32%
Don't know / Refused 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

BLACK / RACE RELATIONS
OVERAL HISPANIC IN LAST 10
L RESIDENTS YEARS
Overall Fairly | Unfairly | Better | Worse

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 206 143 246 97
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Very satisfied 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
roads Somewhat satisfied 16% 18% 14% 19% 13%
Somewhat dissatisfied 29% 28% 31% 32% 20%

Very dissatisfied 44% 45% 48% 40% 60%

Don't know / Refused % 5% 6% 5% 5%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Very satisfied 10% 15% 3% 10% 6%
Somewhat satisfied 30% 29% 31% 32% 29%

Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 23% 26% 26% 17%

Very dissatisfied 23% 23% 26% 22% 28%

Don't know / Refused 14% 9% 14% 10% 20%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Very satisfied % 9% % 10% 4%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 28% 29% 22% 31% 24%
Somewhat dissatisfied 32% 33% 33% 32% 31%

Very dissatisfied 26% 23% 31% 21% 38%

Don't know / Refused % 6% % 5% 4%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Very satisfied 4% 6% 1% 5% 2%
violence in Boston Somewhat satisfied 14% 15% 13% 17% 8%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 24% 25% 27% 19%

Very dissatisfied 51% 49% 56% 45% 66%

Don't know / Refused 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L NEIGHBORHOODS GENDER
E. Bos/ Rox /
C-town /| D-town /| M'pan/
S. B Bay / Hyde | W Rox/
Boston / |Fens / A-| Park/ |Rosl/JP
Overall Dot B Dot / M Hill Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 124 95 105 81 185 220
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Very satisfied 4% 2% 6% 3% % 5% 4%
activity in Boston Somewhat satisfied 15% 12% 23% 13% 13% 19% 12%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 32% 19% 19% 24% 29% 20%
Very dissatisfied 39% 39% 31% 46% 38% 31% 45%
Don't know / Refused 18% 15% 21% 19% 18% 16% 20%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Very satisfied 24% 23% 31% 22% 19% 28% 20%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 36% 39% 32% 31% 42% 34% 38%
Somewhat dissatisfied 18% 15% 15% 21% 20% 18% 17%
Very dissatisfied 11% 14% % 18% 5% 11% 12%
Don't know / Refused 11% 9% 15% 9% 14% 10% 13%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Very satisfied 22% 20% 24% 21% 26% 27% 18%
immigrants in Boston Somewnhat satisfied 42% 52% 44% 31% 37% 36% 46%
Somewhat dissatisfied 14% 16% 13% 14% 10% 14% 13%
Very dissatisfied 12% 6% 4% 25% 14% 11% 13%
Don't know / Refused 10% 6% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Satisfied 32% 32% 35% 29% 33% 32% 33%
Dissatisfied 50% 47% 41% 56% 57% 50% 50%
Don't know / Refused 18% 21% 24% 15% 10% 18% 17%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Satisfied 17% 23% 12% 16% 17% 21% 14%
Boston Dissatisfied 76% 2% 85% 72% 77% 2% 79%
Don't know / Refused 7% 5% 3% 12% 6% 7% 7%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
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City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t029 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 30 107 126 142 82 90 103 130
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Very satisfied 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4%
activity in Boston Somewhat satisfied 15% 14% 20% 17% 8% 26% 14% 13% 10%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 31% 26% 18% 26% 28% 25% 29% 16%
Very dissatisfied 39% 19% 32% 45% 45% 21% 33% 40% 55%
Don't know / Refused 18% 31% 16% 17% 16% 18% 25% 14% 15%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Very satisfied 24% 27% 32% 22% 17% 35% 22% 20% 19%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 36% 36% 41% 38% 29% 29% 47% 39% 30%
Somewhat dissatisfied 18% 24% 9% 17% 23% 15% 17% 21% 17%
Very dissatisfied 11% 12% % 14% 12% 10% 7% 11% 16%
Don't know / Refused 11% 2% 11% 8% 19% 11% 8% 9% 17%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Very satisfied 22% 20% 23% 26% 19% 29% 17% 26% 18%
immigrants in Boston Somewnhat satisfied 42% 43% 45% 37% 42% 34% 55% 39% 38%
Somewhat dissatisfied 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 13%
Very dissatisfied 12% 10% 14% 13% 10% 15% 8% 8% 17%
Don't know / Refused 10% 11% % 9% 15% 9% 6% 12% 13%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Satisfied 32% 22% 29% 35% 35% 28% 31% 35% 34%
Dissatisfied 50% 57% 53% 50% 47% 49% 55% 52% 46%
Don't know / Refused 18% 21% 18% 15% 19% 23% 14% 13% 20%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Satisfied 17% 14% 15% 20% 18% 17% 14% 26% 14%
Boston Dissatisfied 76% 76% 81% 74% 73% 78% 80% 66% 79%
Don't know / Refused 7% 10% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
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City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
African High college, | College
America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall | White n Other less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 233 92 56 70 81 160 86
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Very satisfied 4% 4% 2% 7% 1% 5% 5% 4%
activity in Boston Somewhat satisfied 15% 16% 8% 21% 11% 13% 17% 17%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 27% 16% 25% 18% 17% 29% 28%
Very dissatisfied 39% 34% 62% 27% 53% 51% 29% 32%
Don't know / Refused 18% 19% 11% 21% 17% 14% 20% 19%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Very satisfied 24% 27% 22% 16% 23% 15% 26% 28%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 36% 38% 28% 44% 21% 37% 42% 38%
Somewhat dissatisfied 18% 15% 20% 21% 16% 15% 17% 21%
Very dissatisfied 11% 8% 19% 11% 23% 21% 6% 4%
Don't know / Refused 11% 12% 11% 8% 17% 11% 9% 10%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Very satisfied 22% 25% 20% 18% 23% 22% 21% 22%
immigrants in Boston Somewnhat satisfied 42% 45% 31% 44% 21% 37% 51% 47%
Somewhat dissatisfied 14% 12% 15% 19% 22% 9% 11% 13%
Very dissatisfied 12% 8% 24% 14% 24% 19% 9% 6%
Don't know / Refused 10% 11% 10% 5% 10% 12% 8% 12%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Satisfied 32% 31% 35% 32% 46% 29% 28% 29%
Dissatisfied 50% 47% 54% 57% 37% 54% 53% 54%
Don't know / Refused 18% 22% 11% 10% 17% 17% 19% 17%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Satisfied 17% 19% 9% 24% 12% 15% 20% 18%
Boston Dissatisfied 76% 75% 85% 66% 74% 80% 76% 76%
Don't know / Refused 7% 6% 6% 10% 15% 5% 4% 6%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
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City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - |JACKSO
L INCOME RANGES TRUMP | BAKER | WALSH N
Less More
than $75- than Total Total Total Total
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k [favorable|favorable|favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 47 102 119 65 74 236 269 197
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Very satisfied 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4%
activity in Boston Somewhat satisfied 15% 13% 15% 14% 28% 19% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 28% 25% 25% 29% 16% 26% 24% 27%
Very dissatisfied 39% 43% 45% 37% 26% 43% 38% 37% 38%
Don't know / Refused 18% 14% 12% 21% 12% 20% 15% 19% 14%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Very satisfied 24% 21% 24% 23% 37% 25% 29% 26% 23%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 36% 19% 30% 40% 48% 43% 36% 37% 36%
Somewhat dissatisfied 18% 19% 18% 22% % 10% 17% 18% 19%
Very dissatisfied 11% 23% 19% 7% 0% 12% 8% 9% 13%
Don't know / Refused 11% 18% 9% 8% % 10% 9% 9% 8%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Very satisfied 22% 20% 27% 19% 28% 27% 24% 25% 25%
immigrants in Boston Somewnhat satisfied 42% 44% 30% 47% 56% 33% 45% 42% 42%
Somewhat dissatisfied 14% 17% 13% 11% % 8% 13% 14% 13%
Very dissatisfied 12% 16% 16% 13% 4% 11% 10% 10% 14%
Don't know / Refused 10% 3% 15% 10% 4% 21% 8% 10% 6%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Satisfied 32% 37% 40% 28% 29% 33% 30% 33% 29%
Dissatisfied 50% 42% 46% 57% 53% 48% 52% 51% 57%
Don't know / Refused 18% 21% 15% 15% 18% 19% 18% 16% 14%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Satisfied 17% 16% 12% 18% 26% 21% 18% 17% 15%
Boston Dissatisfied 76% 75% 83% 76% 69% 2% 75% 75% 81%
Don't know / Refused 7% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
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City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

HOW SERIOUS

OVERAL MAYOR VOTE (WITH RACISM IN

L LEANERS BOSTON?

Very /

Undecide| somewh | Not too /
Overall | Jackson | Walsh d at not at all
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 241 53 304 91
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Very satisfied 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6%
activity in Boston Somewhat satisfied 15% 11% 18% 14% 13% 23%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 33% 23% 16% 25% 22%
Very dissatisfied 39% 40% 35% 39% 41% 29%
Don't know / Refused 18% 11% 20% 24% 17% 20%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Very satisfied 24% 25% 26% 10% 20% 40%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 36% 30% 39% 40% 37% 37%
Somewhat dissatisfied 18% 17% 16% 26% 20% 9%
Very dissatisfied 11% 17% 9% 12% 13% 4%
Don't know / Refused 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Very satisfied 22% 15% 24% 29% 18% 35%
immigrants in Boston Somewnhat satisfied 42% 45% 44% 28% 43% 38%
Somewhat dissatisfied 14% 12% 13% 25% 15% 10%
Very dissatisfied 12% 20% 9% 6% 14% 5%
Don't know / Refused 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Satisfied 32% 27% 37% 25% 31% 35%
Dissatisfied 50% 56% 47% 53% 53% 42%
Don't know / Refused 18% 17% 16% 22% 16% 23%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Satisfied 17% 14% 21% 7% 14% 27%
Boston Dissatisfied 76% 82% 73% 79% 79% 68%
Don't know / Refused 7% 4% 5% 13% 6% 5%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
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City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

BLACK / RACE RELATIONS
OVERAL HISPANIC IN LAST 10
L RESIDENTS YEARS
Overall Fairly | Unfairly | Better | Worse

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 206 143 246 97
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Very satisfied 4% 5% 2% 6% 2%
activity in Boston Somewhat satisfied 15% 17% 14% 19% 10%
Somewhat dissatisfied 24% 23% 29% 27% 20%

Very dissatisfied 39% 42% 38% 34% 57%

Don't know / Refused 18% 14% 17% 14% 11%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Very satisfied 24% 31% 17% 30% 16%
Boston Somewhat satisfied 36% 36% 34% 37% 34%
Somewhat dissatisfied 18% 18% 19% 17% 18%

Very dissatisfied 11% 7% 20% 8% 19%

Don't know / Refused 11% 7% 10% 8% 13%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Very satisfied 22% 26% 19% 29% 12%
immigrants in Boston Somewhat satisfied 42% 44% 38% 45% 28%
Somewhat dissatisfied 14% 12% 19% 10% 22%

Very dissatisfied 12% 10% 15% 8% 26%

Don't know / Refused 10% 9% 9% 7% 11%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Boston public schools Satisfied 32% 34% 31% 33% 32%
Dissatisfied 50% 53% 55% 49% 56%

Don't know / Refused 18% 13% 15% 18% 11%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The cost of housing in Satisfied 17% 22% 11% 17% 20%
Boston Dissatisfied 76% 2% 82% 79% 74%
Don't know / Refused 7% 6% 7% 4% 7%

Total 405 202 149 236 101
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L NEIGHBORHOODS GENDER
E. Bos/ Rox /
C-town /| D-town /| M'pan/
S. B Bay / Hyde | W Rox/
Boston / |Fens / A-| Park/ |Rosl/JP
Overall Dot B Dot / M Hill Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 124 95 105 81 185 220
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Satisfied 41% 46% 43% 37% 39% 47% 36%
Dissatisfied 54% 52% 54% 51% 59% 49% 58%
Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 12% 2% 4% 6%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Satisfied 29% 31% 27% 24% 35% 30% 29%
streets Dissatisfied 62% 64% 59% 67% 57% 61% 63%
Don't know / Refused 9% 5% 13% 9% 8% 9% 8%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Satisfied 20% 22% 20% 17% 21% 20% 20%
roads Dissatisfied 73% 75% 68% 2% 75% 73% 72%
Don't know / Refused % 3% 12% 11% 4% 7% 8%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Satisfied 40% 40% 40% 33% 50% 37% 42%
Dissatisfied 46% 46% 51% 50% 37% 54% 40%
Don't know / Refused 14% 14% 9% 18% 12% 9% 18%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Satisfied 35% 37% 49% 17% 38% 42% 29%
Boston Dissatisfied 58% 55% 44% 78% 54% 51% 64%
Don't know / Refused % 8% % 5% 8% 7% 7%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
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City of Boston poll Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

Wbur of 405 Likely Voters

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t029 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 30 107 126 142 82 90 103 130
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Satisfied 41% 46% 35% 47% 39% 43% 36% 51% 37%
Dissatisfied 54% 40% 60% 49% 57% 52% 56% 46% 59%
Don't know / Refused 5% 14% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Satisfied 29% 18% 31% 31% 29% 31% 27% 29% 30%
streets Dissatisfied 62% 57% 64% 62% 62% 62% 62% 60% 64%
Don't know / Refused 9% 25% 5% 7% 9% 7% 11% 11% 6%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Satisfied 20% 3% 14% 29% 21% 17% 14% 23% 25%
roads Dissatisfied 73% 79% 80% 67% 70% 7% 76% 71% 69%
Don't know / Refused % 18% 6% 5% 8% 7% 10% 6% 6%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Satisfied 40% 39% 29% 46% 44% 26% 39% 48% 45%
Dissatisfied 46% 58% 56% 41% 39% 63% 49% 45% 32%
Don't know / Refused 14% 4% 14% 12% 18% 11% 12% 7% 23%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Satisfied 35% 36% 42% 33% 30% 49% 31% 36% 27%
Boston Dissatisfied 58% 48% 52% 62% 63% 44% 58% 57% 69%
Don't know / Refused % 16% 6% 5% % 7% 11% 7% 4%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
African High college, | College
America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall | White n Other less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 233 92 56 70 81 160 86
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Satisfied 41% 43% 37% 40% 36% 44% 44% 40%
Dissatisfied 54% 54% 57% 47% 60% 48% 51% 56%
Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 13% 4% 8% 4% 4%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Satisfied 29% 31% 30% 20% 25% 30% 24% 36%
streets Dissatisfied 62% 60% 67% 66% 62% 62% 69% 57%
Don't know / Refused 9% 9% 3% 13% 13% 8% 7% 7%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Satisfied 20% 20% 23% 17% 29% 23% 11% 22%
roads Dissatisfied 73% 74% 69% 71% 59% 70% 84% 72%
Don't know / Refused % 6% 8% 11% 12% 8% 5% 6%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Satisfied 40% 43% 35% 35% 40% 44% 35% 44%
Dissatisfied 46% 47% 44% 49% 33% 43% 55% 47%
Don't know / Refused 14% 10% 21% 16% 27% 13% 10% 9%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Satisfied 35% 43% 11% 35% 20% 29% 43% 40%
Boston Dissatisfied 58% 51% 86% 52% 73% 68% 50% 52%
Don't know / Refused % 6% 3% 13% % 4% 7% 8%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - |JACKSO
L INCOME RANGES TRUMP | BAKER | WALSH N
Less More
than $75- than Total Total Total Total
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k [favorable|favorable|favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 47 102 119 65 74 236 269 197
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Satisfied 41% 48% 41% 41% 49% 53% 46% 46% 34%
Dissatisfied 54% 49% 54% 54% 48% 41% 49% 49% 61%
Don't know / Refused 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Satisfied 29% 23% 29% 27% 34% 29% 31% 28% 27%
streets Dissatisfied 62% 66% 64% 67% 60% 63% 62% 62% 68%
Don't know / Refused 9% 11% % 7% % 9% 7% 10% 5%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Satisfied 20% 20% 22% 16% 20% 21% 22% 23% 17%
roads Dissatisfied 73% 70% 71% 79% 76% 75% 72% 70% 78%
Don't know / Refused % 10% % 5% 4% 4% 7% 8% 5%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Satisfied 40% 41% 50% 42% 29% 55% 40% 44% 36%
Dissatisfied 46% 34% 46% 45% 63% 35% 49% 44% 51%
Don't know / Refused 14% 25% 5% 13% 8% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Satisfied 35% 25% 30% 34% 58% 54% 37% 35% 32%
Boston Dissatisfied 58% 67% 65% 58% 37% 38% 55% 58% 62%
Don't know / Refused % 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

HOW SERIOUS

OVERAL MAYOR VOTE (WITH RACISM IN

L LEANERS BOSTON?

Very /

Undecide| somewh | Not too /
Overall | Jackson | Walsh d at not at all
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 241 53 304 91
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Satisfied 41% 28% 49% 35% 31% 81%
Dissatisfied 54% 69% 47% 47% 65% 14%
Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 17% 5% 5%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Satisfied 29% 31% 28% 30% 30% 26%
streets Dissatisfied 62% 64% 63% 569% 63% 65%
Don't know / Refused 9% 4% 9% 13% % 8%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Satisfied 20% 13% 23% 19% 17% 30%
roads Dissatisfied 73% 81% 73% 62% 7% 64%
Don't know / Refused % 6% 5% 18% % 6%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Satisfied 40% 36% 44% 38% 37% 54%
Dissatisfied 46% 52% 45% 45% 48% 39%
Don't know / Refused 14% 12% 11% 17% 15% 7%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Satisfied 35% 28% 38% 35% 30% 58%
Boston Dissatisfied 58% 65% 57% 47% 63% 36%
Don't know / Refused % 7% 5% 17% % 6%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

BLACK / RACE RELATIONS
OVERAL HISPANIC IN LAST 10
L RESIDENTS YEARS
Overall Fairly | Unfairly | Better | Worse

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 206 143 246 97
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Race relations in Boston |Satisfied 41% 54% 24% 56% 17%
Dissatisfied 54% 42% 71% 41% 80%

Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 3% 3%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s side |Satisfied 29% 33% 27% 31% 27%
streets Dissatisfied 62% 62% 64% 63% 67%
Don't know / Refused 9% 6% 9% 6% 6%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: Traffic on Boston’s main |Satisfied 20% 22% 15% 22% 15%
roads Dissatisfied 73% 73% 79% 2% 80%
Don't know / Refused % 5% 6% 5% 5%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The MBTA Satisfied 40% 45% 34% 42% 34%
Dissatisfied 46% 46% 52% 48% 46%

Don't know / Refused 14% 9% 14% 10% 20%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The level of crime in Satisfied 35% 38% 29% 42% 27%
Boston Dissatisfied 58% 56% 64% 53% 69%
Don't know / Refused % 6% % 5% 4%

Total 405 202 149 236 101
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L NEIGHBORHOODS GENDER
E. Bos/ Rox /
C-town /| D-town /| M'pan/
S. B Bay / Hyde | W Rox/
Boston / |Fens / A-| Park/ |Rosl/JP
Overall Dot B Dot / M Hill Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 124 95 105 81 185 220
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Satisfied 18% 19% 24% 11% 19% 24% 13%
violence in Boston Dissatisfied 75% 72% 68% 84% 7% 71% 79%
Don't know / Refused % 9% 8% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Satisfied 19% 13% 29% 17% 20% 24% 15%
activity in Boston Dissatisfied 63% 71% 50% 65% 62% 60% 65%
Don't know / Refused 18% 15% 21% 19% 18% 16% 20%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Satisfied 60% 62% 63% 52% 61% 62% 58%
Boston Dissatisfied 29% 28% 22% 39% 25% 29% 29%
Don't know / Refused 11% 9% 15% 9% 14% 10% 13%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Satisfied 64% 71% 68% 52% 63% 64% 64%
immigrants in Boston Dissatisfied 26% 23% 18% 40% 24% 26% 26%
Don't know / Refused 10% 6% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
How much have you heard about allegations that A great deal 20% 28% 18% 14% 19% 27% 14%
Walsh administration officials intimidated concert and|a fair amount 30% 30% 32% 23% 36% 31% 20%
television show producers for not using union labor? Not very much 8% 4% >1% 5% 16% 16% >0%
Nothing at all 27% 26% 22% 34% 26% 22% 32%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 2% 7% 7% 2% 4% 5%
Total 405 122 92 103 88 187 218
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t029 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 30 107 126 142 82 90 103 130
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Satisfied 18% 13% 24% 21% 12% 32% 15% 16% 12%
violence in Boston Dissatisfied 75% 74% 68% 74% 84% 62% 74% 80% 83%
Don't know / Refused % 13% 8% 5% 4% 5% 12% 4% 5%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Satisfied 19% 19% 25% 21% 12% 32% 17% 16% 13%
activity in Boston Dissatisfied 63% 50% 58% 62% 72% 50% 58% 69% 71%
Don't know / Refused 18% 31% 16% 17% 16% 18% 25% 14% 15%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Satisfied 60% 63% 73% 61% 46% 65% 68% 59% 50%
Boston Dissatisfied 29% 35% 16% 32% 35% 25% 24% 32% 33%
Don't know / Refused 11% 2% 11% 8% 19% 11% 8% 9% 17%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Satisfied 64% 63% 68% 63% 60% 63% 72% 65% 56%
immigrants in Boston Dissatisfied 26% 26% 25% 29% 24% 28% 21% 24% 30%
Don't know / Refused 10% 11% 7% 9% 15% 9% 6% 12% 13%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118
How much have you heard about allegations that A great deal 20% 17% 24% 17% 21% 25% 14% 29% 14%
Walsh administration officials intimidated concert and|a fair amount 30% 7% 30% 31% 35% 28% 25% 34% 32%
television show producers for not using union labor? Not very much 8% 55% 13% >0% 8% 19% 15% 13% 4%
Nothing at all 27% 40% 30% 29% 19% 24% 42% 21% 23%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 11% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Total 405 40 113 130 121 90 100 98 118

MassINC
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More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 38 of 42



wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
African High college, | College
America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall | White n Other less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 233 92 56 70 81 160 86
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Satisfied 18% 21% 9% 20% 11% 17% 18% 24%
violence in Boston Dissatisfied 75% 73% 87% 71% 82% 76% 73% 73%
Don't know / Refused % 6% 4% 8% % 7% 9% 3%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Satisfied 19% 20% 11% 28% 12% 18% 22% 21%
activity in Boston Dissatisfied 63% 61% 78% 52% 71% 69% 57% 60%
Don't know / Refused 18% 19% 11% 21% 17% 14% 20% 19%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Satisfied 60% 65% 50% 59% 44% 53% 68% 66%
Boston Dissatisfied 29% 23% 39% 32% 39% 36% 23% 24%
Don't know / Refused 11% 12% 11% 8% 17% 11% 9% 10%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Satisfied 64% 70% 51% 62% 44% 60% 72% 69%
immigrants in Boston Dissatisfied 26% 20% 39% 33% 46% 29% 20% 19%
Don't know / Refused 10% 11% 10% 5% 10% 12% 8% 12%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129
How much have you heard about allegations that A great deal 20% 26% 5% 19% 10% 11% 22% 28%
Walsh administration officials intimidated concert and|a fair amount 30% 31% 27% 26% 20% 27% 33% 34%
television show producers for not using union labor? Not very much 8% 15% 7% 18% 31% 4% 19% 8%
Nothing at all 27% 25% 38% 28% 34% 31% 22% 26%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 10% 4% 7% 3% 5%
Total 405 253 80 59 74 70 125 129

MassINC
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - |JACKSO
L INCOME RANGES TRUMP | BAKER | WALSH N
Less More
than $75- than Total Total Total Total
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k [favorable|favorable|favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 47 102 119 65 74 236 269 197
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Satisfied 18% 11% 16% 14% 35% 23% 18% 20% 18%
violence in Boston Dissatisfied 75% 82% 7% 82% 58% 70% 76% 74% 78%
Don't know / Refused % 7% % 4% % 8% 6% 6% 4%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Satisfied 19% 15% 19% 16% 33% 21% 20% 19% 21%
activity in Boston Dissatisfied 63% 71% 70% 62% 55% 59% 64% 61% 65%
Don't know / Refused 18% 14% 12% 21% 12% 20% 15% 19% 14%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Satisfied 60% 40% 54% 63% 86% 68% 65% 64% 59%
Boston Dissatisfied 29% 42% 37% 29% % 21% 26% 27% 33%
Don't know / Refused 11% 18% 9% 8% % 10% 9% 9% 8%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Satisfied 64% 64% 57% 66% 84% 60% 69% 67% 66%
immigrants in Boston Dissatisfied 26% 33% 29% 24% 11% 19% 23% 24% 27%
Don't know / Refused 10% 3% 15% 10% 4% 21% 8% 10% 6%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201
How much have you heard about allegations that A great deal 20% 8% 22% 18% 33% 30% 22% 17% 24%
Walsh administration officials intimidated concert and|a fair amount 30% 24% 31% 28% 37% 30% 35% 29% 31%
television show producers for not using union labor? Not very much 8% 55% 2% 53% 10% 1% 7% >0% 2%
Nothing at all 27% 38% 31% 27% 19% 17% 21% 29% 27%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Total 405 43 101 127 69 67 238 275 201

MassINC
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More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

HOW SERIOUS

OVERAL MAYOR VOTE (WITH RACISM IN

L LEANERS BOSTON?

Very /

Undecide| somewh | Not too /
Overall | Jackson | Walsh d at not at all
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 241 53 304 91
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Satisfied 18% 15% 21% 15% 13% 35%
violence in Boston Dissatisfied 75% 80% 2% 78% 81% 56%
Don't know / Refused % 5% % 7% 6% 9%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Satisfied 19% 16% 22% 20% 17% 29%
activity in Boston Dissatisfied 63% 73% 58% 56% 66% 51%
Don't know / Refused 18% 11% 20% 24% 17% 20%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Satisfied 60% 55% 66% 50% 57% 77%
Boston Dissatisfied 29% 34% 25% 38% 33% 14%
Don't know / Refused 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Satisfied 64% 60% 68% 57% 61% 73%
immigrants in Boston Dissatisfied 26% 32% 22% 31% 29% 15%
Don't know / Refused 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84
How much have you heard about allegations that A great deal 20% 27% 19% 18% 20% 21%
Walsh administration officials intimidated concert and|a fair amount 30% 33% 29% 27% 30% 30%
television show producers for not using union labor? Not very much 8% 15% T9% 15% 8% 19%
Nothing at all 27% 20% 29% 29% 28% 26%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 5% 3% 11% 4% 4%
Total 405 99 243 48 313 84

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
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City of Boston poll
of 405 Likely Voters

Field Dates: September 27-October 1, 2017

BLACK / RACE RELATIONS
OVERAL HISPANIC IN LAST 10
L RESIDENTS YEARS
Overall Fairly | Unfairly | Better | Worse

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 206 143 246 97
Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gun Satisfied 18% 21% 14% 23% 10%
violence in Boston Dissatisfied 75% 73% 81% 72% 85%
Don't know / Refused % 5% 5% 5% 6%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The amount of gang Satisfied 19% 21% 16% 25% 12%
activity in Boston Dissatisfied 63% 65% 67% 61% 77%
Don't know / Refused 18% 14% 17% 14% 11%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The availability of jobs in |Satisfied 60% 68% 52% 67% 50%
Boston Dissatisfied 29% 25% 39% 26% 37%
Don't know / Refused 11% 7% 10% 8% 13%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Satisfied / dissatisfied with: The treatment of Satisfied 64% 69% 57% 74% 41%
immigrants in Boston Dissatisfied 26% 22% 34% 19% 48%
Don't know / Refused 10% 9% 9% 7% 11%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

How much have you heard about allegations that A great deal 20% 22% 22% 20% 25%
Walsh administration officials intimidated concert and|a fair amount 30% 30% 29% 34% 25%
television show producers for not using union labor? Not very much 8% 1% 15% 19% T9%
Nothing at all 27% 25% 29% 24% 29%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 2% 5% 3% 3%

Total 405 202 149 236 101

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
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